
Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

To the Registrar of Companies 

04603478 

Company Number 

Name of Company 

Cortal Limited t/a Eyedeal 

We 

James Patrick Nicholas Martin, Black Country House, Rounds Green Road, Oldbury, We 
Midlands, B69 2DG 

Mark Newman, 4 Mount Ephraim Road, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, TN1 1EE 

the Liquidators of the above named Company attach a Statement of the Company Affairs 
as at 20 April 2015 

Signed Date 20 April 2015 

WY 

CCW Recovery Solutions 

Black County House 

Rounds Green Road Insoly, 

= mA 
Ref COR00003/JPNM/MN/LW/JB 

29/04/2015 #183 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 

For Official Use 
Onna - - 



* Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Cortal Limited t/a Eyedeal 

on the 20 April 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Antavew 7HompPsonl ; 

Signed Far 

Dated Lo / 4/1 ‘Ss 



* Cortal Limited t/a Eyedeal 
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 April 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge. 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Plant, Machinery & Equipment 8,968 00 §,160 00 

Stock 5,000 00 Uncertain 
Goodwill §,729 00 NIL 
Debtor - old loan account 23,780 00 Uncertain 
Primary Care Trust 1,500 00 Uncertain 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 5,160 00 

Date 2o/: tS Signature Nim 
7 



Cortal Limited t/a Eyedeal 
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 April 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 5,160 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Wage Arrears 390 00 

390 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 4,770 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
4,770 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,770 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 4,770 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 4,770 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 69,316 00 

Employees - PILON & Redundancy Pay 683 00 

Director's loan account 32,174 00 
Barclays Bank plc 22,272 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 1,900 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 800 00 

127,145 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (122,375 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (122,375 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (122,475 00) 

sone AEM —— ome 24 



100] 4 punolg 